## TOWN OF PEPIN NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN ELECTOR'S MEETING

Town of Pepin will hold a special town elector meeting at 6:45 P.M. On Tuesday October 17, 2023 at the Pepin Sportsman's club.
W10076 Sandridge Road, Pepin WI 54769.

The purpose of the special meeting is the Town of Pepin Board supports an increase on the town levy for 2023 that will exceed the amount allowed by the state levy limit.

## **AGENDA**

Meeting called to order

- 1. The town board directs that the question to the electors to increase the allowable town tax levy for 2023 by 40% which would increase the levy by \$86,782.80 for a total tax levy of \$ 303,739.80.
- 2. Town electors adopt a resolution exceeding the allowable levy for 2023 to be collected in 2024
- 3. Town electors approve the total town levy
- 4. Adjournment

The Town of Pepin board encourages interested persons to participate in the special electors meeting.

Questions regarding the meeting or levy please email the clerk <a href="clerk@townofpepin.org">-clerk@townofpepin.org</a> or call 715- 544-7642 Regular Town of Pepin Board meeting immediately following

Nancy Wolfe
Town of Pepin Clerk/Treasurer